Public Meeting Notice School District of West Salem

Notice is hereby given that a **Strategic Planning** Committee Meeting of the School District of West Salem will be held on **Monday**, **June 27**, **2011**, **at 5:30 p.m.**, in the Heider Meeting Room of District Offices located at 405 East Hamlin Street, West Salem, Wisconsin.

West Salem School District Mission Statement

The mission of the School District of West Salem is to educate and graduate students by providing children access to quality education with high academic standards, which will develop responsible citizens with the skills and behaviors necessary for lifelong learning, high education and employment

I.	Convene

II. Discussion

Development of District Mission, Vision, and Values statements.

III. Adjournment

A quorum of the Board may be present, but no Board action will be taken.

Please note that upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information, or to request this service, please contact Troy Gunderson, West Salem School District, 405 East Hamlin Street, West Salem, WI 54669, or call (608) 786-0700.